CT WiZ QBP Technical Specifications  Page 1 of 33
CT WiZ QBP Technical
Specifications for the Connecticut
Department of Public Health
Version 1.0
Revised: 08/01/2019
CT WiZ QBP Technical Specifications  Page 2 of 33
Table of Contents

and last name in CT
WiZ
QPD-4.7 Patient Name Type Code   L
QPD-5
Mother’s Maiden Name
May be empty; Used
to distinguish
between patients
with the same last
name in CT WiZ.
Searches for guardian
name using mother’s
maiden name.
QPD-5.1 Mother’s Maiden Last Name
QPD-5.2 Mother’s Maiden First Name
QPD-5.7 Mother’s Maiden Name Type
Code   M
QPD-6 Date of Birth  Format: YYYYMMDD
QPD-7 Administrative Sex
Refer to Table 0001 in
the CDC IG for a
listing of acceptable
values
CT WiZ QBP Technical Specifications  Page 10 of 33
Required Field Comments Value
QPD-8
Patient Address May be empty; Primary address
of the  patient
QPD-8.1 Patient Street Address 1
QPD-8.2 Patient Street Address 2
QPD-8.3 Patient City
QPD-8.4 Patient State Only states with the USA are
allowable values
QPD-8.5 Patient Postal Zip Code
QPD-8.6 Patient Country Code
QPD-8.7 Patient Address Type Code
Refer to Table 0190 in the CDC
IG for a listing of acceptable
values. If not valued, it will
default to “L”.
QPD-9
Phone Number May be empty
QPD-9.2 Telecommunication Use
Code
Refer to Table 0201 in the CDC
IG for a listing of acceptable
values
QPD-9.3 Telecommunication
Equipment Type
Refer to Table 0202 in the CDC
IG for a listing of acceptable
values
QPD-9.6 Area Code
QPD-9.7 Phone Number
QPD-10 Multiple Birth Indicator
Acceptable values are “Y” and
“N”. If status is undetermined,
the field may be empty.
QPD-11 Birth Order Populated if QPD-10 (Multiple
Birth Indicator) is valued “Y”
CT WiZ QBP Technical Specifications  Page 11 of 33
Example: QPD segment requesting a complete immunization history for the patient STEVE TYLER
SMITH born on February 19, 2003 with a medical record number of 896301 and a mother whose
maiden name is: RACHEL HODGES.
QPD|Z34^Request Immunization
History^HL70471|querytag|896301^^^^MR|SMITH^STEVE^TYLER^^^^L|
HODGES^RACHEL^^^^^M|20030219|M|9208 EMERALD
FOREST^^DANBURY^CT^06810^US^H|^PRN^CP^^^615^4444444|||
CT WiZ QBP Technical Specifications  Page 12 of 33
Response Control Parameter (RCP)
Required - used to restrict the amount of data that should be returned in the query’s response
Required Field Comments Value
RCP-1 Query Priority May be empty or “I” to indicate immediate
priority is expected; Note that “I” is the “i”
capitalized.
RCP-2 Quantity Limited Request May be empty; This field may contain a
maximum number of records (patient
candidates) that may be returned in response to
the query.
NOTE: CT WiZ considers too many candidates to
be the value in RCP-2.1 or 10, whichever value
is lowest. For example, if the value in RCP-2.1 is
5 and the number of candidates is 7, only 5
patients are returned. If the value in RCP-2.1. is
empty or 10 and the number of candidates
identified in CT WiZ is 23, a Z33 response profile
will be returned. Refer to Message 2: Response
to a Query (RSP) section within this document
for additional details.
RCP-2.1 Quantity Limited
Number
Contains the count of records that may be
returned, default is 10; Value must be numeric.
RCP-2.2 Quantity
Limited Code
Any value without a unit of ‘RD’ will be treated
as invalid.
RD
Example RCP segment to immediately return no more than 10 records:
RCP|I|10^RD
CT WiZ QBP Technical Specifications  Page 13 of 33
Message 1: Query for Vaccination Record (QBP)
CT WiZ should first be queried using demographic information and/or other identifiers using a